(c) arising pursuant to applicable securities Laws) for aggregate consideration (the “Purchase Price”) consisting of (A) the Equity Consideration, plus
(B) an amount of cash (as adjusted pursuant to this Agreement, the “Cash Purchase Price”) equal to the sum of (i) Five Hundred Seventy Five Million
Dollars ($575,000,000) (the “Base Cash Purchase Price”), plus (ii) an amount (which may be positive or negative) equal to (x) Final

Closing Working Capital, minus (y) Target Working Capital, plus (iii) Final Closing Cash, plus (iv) the Final Closing Growth CapEx Amount, minus